

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 16107

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2012 in CRLA No.128/2003, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMAGIRI KASIRAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,A.C.B. REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE &ANR
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. David Rao, adv.
 Mr. Abid ali Beeran P., Adv.
 Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petition limited to the
observations made in paragraph 23 of the impugned order.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Indu Pokhriyal]	
Court Master		Court Master		

