

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7149/2013

RAMAGIRI KASIRAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE,A.C.B. REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE &ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling slp and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Mr. Vishakha Upadhyaya,Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

He seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the Counter affidavit during the same period, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 5.9.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.05
11:05:06 IST
Reason:
MG

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar