

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7149/2013

RAMAGIRI KASIRAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, A.C.B. REP. BY INSP.OF POLICE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date : 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar